P
o
S
(
I
C
H
E

2
)
0
7
7
Spectra of Cosmic Ray F, Na and Al:Hints of Low-energy Excesses Nicolo Masi
References
[1] Aguilar, M., & et al. 2017, PhRvL, 119, 251101, doi: 10.1103/PhysRevLett.119.251101
[2] Aguilar, M., & et al. 2018, PhRvL, 120, 021101, doi: 10.1103/PhysRevLett.120.021101
[3] Aguilar, M., & et al. 2020, PhRvL, 124, 211102, doi: 10.1103/PhysRevLett.124.211102
[4] Aguilar, M., & et al. 2020, PRL, 124, 211102, doi: 10.1103/PhysRevLett.124.211102
[5] Aguilar, M., & et al. 2021, PhRvL, 126, 041104, doi: 10.1103/PhysRevLett.126.041104
[6] Aguilar, M., & et al. 2021, PRL, 126, 081102, doi: 10.1103/PhysRevLett.126.081102
[7] —. 2021, PRL, 127, 021101, doi: 10.1103/PhysRevLett.127.021101
[8] Ahn, H. S., & et al. 2008, Astro. Phys., 30, 133, doi:10.1016/j.astropartphys.2008.07.010
[9] —. 2009, ApJ, 707, 593, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/707/1/593
[10] Binns, W. R., & et al. 2008, N.Astro.Rev., 52, 427, doi: 10.1016/j.newar.2008.05.008
[11] —. 2016, Science, 352, 677, doi: 10.1126/science.aad6004
[12] Boschini, M., & et al. 2020, ApJ, 889, 167, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/ab64f1
[13] Boschini, M. J., & et al. 2017, ApJ, 840, 115, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/aa6e4f
[14] Boschini, M. J., & et al. 2018, ApJ, 854, 94, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/aaa75e
[15] Boschini, M. J., & et al. 2018, ApJ, 858, 61, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/aabc54
[16] —. 2019, Adv. S. Res, 64, 2459, doi: 10.1016/j.asr.2019.04.007
[17] —. 2020, ApJS, 250, 27, doi: https://doi.org/10.3847/1538-4365/aba901
[18] —. 2021, Astrophysical Journal, 913, 5, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/abf11c
[19] —. 2022, ApJ, 925, 108, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/ac313d
[20] —. 2022, ApJ, 933, 147, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/ac7443
[21] Cameron, A. G. W. 1955, ApJ, 121, 144, doi: 10.1086/145970
[22] Cameron, A. G. W., & Fowler, W. A. 1971, ApJ, 164, 111, doi: 10.1086/150821
[23] Cummings, A. C., & et al. 2016, ApJ, 831, 18, doi: 10.3847/0004-637X/831/1/18
[24] Diehl, R., Halloin, H., Kretschmer, K., et al. 2006, Nature, 439, 45, doi: 10.1038/nature04364
[25] Engelmann, J. J., Ferrando, P., Soutoul, A., et al. 1990, A&A, 233, 96
[26] Fry, B. J., & et al. 2016, ApJ, 827, 48, doi: 10.3847/0004-637x/827/1/48
[27] Génolini, Y., & et al. 2018, PhRvC, 98, 034611, doi: 10.1103/PhysRevC.98.034611
[28] Grebenyuk, V., & et al. 2019, Adv.S.Res., 64, 2559, doi: 10.1016/j.asr.2019.06.030
[29] Hernanz, M. 2015, Nature, 518, 307, doi: 10.1038/518307a
[30] Lave, K. A., & et al. 2013, ApJ, 770, 117, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/770/2/117
[31] Meynet, G., & et al. 2000, A&A, 355, 176. https://arxiv.org/abs/astro-ph/0001170
[32] Olive, K. A., & Vangioni, E. 2019, MNRAS, 490, 4307, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stz2893
[33] Panov, A. D., & et al. 2009, Bull. Russ. Ac. of Sc., 73, 564, doi: 10.3103/S1062873809050098
[34] Prantzos, N., & Diehl, R. 1996, Phys. Rep., 267, 1, doi: 10.1016/0370-1573(95)00055-0
[35] Renda, A., & et al. 2004, MNRAS, 354, 575, doi: 10.1111/j.1365-2966.2004.08215.x
[36] Rugel, G., & et al. 2009, PhRvL, 103, 072502, doi: 10.1103/PhysRevLett.103.072502
[37] Smiljanic, R., & et al. 2016, A. and A., 589, A115, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201528014
[38] Tajitsu, A., & et al. 2015, Nature, 518, 381, doi: 10.1038/nature14161
[39] Vladimirov, A. E., & et al. 2012, ApJ, 752, 68, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/752/1/68
[40] Wallner, A., & et al. 2016, Nature, 532, 69, doi: 10.1038/nature17196
6